THE DATASHEET OF
S24SE12001NDFA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
                      S24SE/S24DE series
15W Single/Dual Output DC/DC Converter
DS_S24SE/S24DE 15W_07152020                                                             E-mail: dcdc@deltaww.com
P1

Output Current Input Current
 (typ input voltage)
Load
Regulation
Maxcapacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mV uF %
S24SE3R305
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3V 4500 0 720 35 ±10 10000 87%
S24SE05003 5.0V 3000 0 710 35 ±10 10000 89%
S24SE12001 12V 1250 0 720 30 ±12 470 87.5%
S24SE150R9 15V 1000 0 720 25 ±15 470 87.5%
S24DE120R6 ±12V 625 0 720 20 ±120 ±470 87.5%
S24DE150R5 ±15V 500 0 720 30 ±150 ±470 87.5%
Input Characteristics
Item Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100 msec) All Models   50 VDC
Input Turn-On Voltage Threshold All Models 8 8.5 9 VDC

NTC Shutdown Temperature    +125   ℃
Storage Temperature Range  -55 +125 ℃
Humidity (non condensing)  --- 95 % rel. H
Cooling Natural Convection
Thermal Derating Curves(No Heat Sink)
Notes
1 Specifications typical at Ta=+25℃, resistive load, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise noted.
2 Ripple & Noise measurement bandwidth is 0-20MHz, with 10µF, tantalum capacitor and 1µF ceramic capacitor.
3 All DC/DC converters should be externally fused at the front end for protection.
4 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
                      S24SE/S24DE series
15W Single/Dual Output DC/DC Converter
DS_S24SE/S24DE 15W_07152020                                                             E-mail: dcdc@deltaww.com
P3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVES - S24SE3R305, 9-36VIN, 3.3V/4.5A
56
59
62
65

P14
Part Numbering System
S 24 S E 050 03 N D F A
Form
factor
Input
voltage
Number
of output
Product
series
Output
voltage
Output
current
On/off
logic
Pin length   Option Code
S  24 - 9~36V S - Single
D - Dual
E - Series
No.
050 - 5.0V 03 - 3A N -
Negative
D - 0.24” F - RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A - Standard.
(with metal
case) P - Positive T - 0.22”
R - 0.17” H – With heat
sink
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc      Email: dcdc@deltaww.com
USA:
Telephone: